
Contract No. 2023-3126-A01 

Page 1 of 2 

MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE OF 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SONOMA AND 

SONOMA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

On March 25, 2024, the County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California, 

(hereinafter "County") and Sonoma County Community Development Commission (hereinafter 

“CDC” or "Contractor") entered into an agreement (hereinafter "Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the County of Sonoma Board of Supervisors authorized the County of Sonoma 

Department of Health Services to execute an amendment to the Agreement to add an additional 

$2.8 million of Measure O funds to the project at George’s Hideaway, originally budgeted at 

$1.4 million, and to extend the current contract through June 30, 2025; 

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 13 (Merger) of the Agreement, the parties hereby 

evidence their intent and desire to modify the Agreement as follows: 

1. Article 1 (Funding Amount) is hereby revised to read as follows:

2.1.  Payment for Services 

County agrees to provide funding (“Program Funds”) to CDC in an amount not-to-exceed 

$4,200,000 for services provided under this Agreement. 

2. Section 2.2 (Maximum Payment Obligation) is hereby revised to read as follows: 

2.2.  Maximum Payment Obligation 

In no event shall County be obligated to pay Contractor more than the total sum of 

$4,200,000 under the terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

3. Section 4.1 (Term) is hereby revised to read as follows: 

4.1.  Term 

The term of this Agreement shall be from August 15, 2023 to June 30, 2025. 

Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of Agreement shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

§ The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.   §

DRAFT



Contract No. 2023-3126-A01 

Page 2 of 2 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be duly executed by 

their authorized representatives this __________ day of ______________________, 2024. 

 

CONTRACTOR: 

    

Michelle Whitman, Executive Director  Dated 

Sonoma County Community Development Commission   

COUNTY OF SONOMA: 

Approved 

    

Tina Rivera, Director  Dated 

Department of Health Services 

Approved as to Substance: 

    

Division Director or Designee  Dated 

Approved as to Form: 

    

Sonoma County Counsel  Dated 

Approved as to Substance: 

    

Privacy & Security Officer or Designee  Dated 

DRAFT




